Coordinator and the Wayne County SWCD organized Field Days that covered various topics. Field Days 
included Cover Crop Field Day, River Field Day, Pasture and Livestock Field Day, Forestry and Wildlife Field 
Day and the Conservation Farming Workshop. A total of one hundred and sixty-seven (167) people attended 
field days, two thousand, sseven hundrend and seventy-nine people (2,779) attended education events, and three 
thousand, eight hundred and eighty-five people (3,885) received information about water quality protection. 

Several members of the community volunteered throughout the project. There were a total of 26 volunteers 
that participated in the storm drain labeling events. These volunteers included students of Earlham College,